CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE October

Full Name#
: No initials if you can possibly get full name

Address Nox 144

City Belle Fourche

Age L2

Approximate age

Religion Protestand

Occupation Mechanic in a garage;

Education

Weight Color white

Color of hair

Married or single single

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned
2-28-66

Troop 19  Belle Fourchg

Scout Executive

TSBSA009886
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oK, K.J. 08903

FOR INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

October

Mr. Arthur T. Jansen
Scout Executive
Black Hills Area Council, No. €95

Dear Mr. Jansen:

Thank you for yourale " ¢tober 19 concerning

Assistant’ §goutmastir of Troop 19. We have
placed on ourifonfidentigl File and have tsken steps
to have his name deleted £i&# the T¥odp roster.

Sane

fded will enable us to iden-
ggain attempt to register in the

o
Hig

The informatioh you pr
v [N 5215 he evs
Scouting program. w :

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL DIVISION

oer i

Hbward Boyd
Director of Registration
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919 MAIN srkgs;m
RAPID CITY, SO. DAK. 57701

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Delmar H. Wilson

Director of Personnel Division
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, N. J. 08903

Dear Mr. Wilson,

I have just received a report on;
Troop 19 of Belle Fourche, S.Dak. a#:. been accused of an
unnatural relationship w1th boys, addithas alifeg dly admitted several
perverted acts with boys from Trpop 19" of BelFé&.Fourche. The parents of
the boys apparently will not preagxghargegx,hgcause they do not want their
sons involved in a trial. i £ ¥

Scoutmaster of

Arrangements were supposedly madexxat a Veterans Hospital for Mr.
I 0 be comited, bﬁt;!zx*m a;pparanf"ly disappeared before this happened.

of Forelgn Wars. Héf ;ké «svgfhite apdfé,,vlsts his age as 42 years. He is 31ngle
and works in a garage*x;m!i Bellex f‘wrche as a Front End and Allgnment man.

Scout Executive

FINANCIAL SUPPORT IS RECEIVED THROUGH UNITED FUND,
COMMUNITY MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT CAMPAIGNS u
AND ANNUAL SUSTAINING MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT
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NO. 6113 .
600M—11/61 Printing

APPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

NATIONAL COUNCIL

1.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:

Registers for the first time, xegardlcss
of position.

. Has been separated and is reregistering.

Is now registered in this council, sepa-
rating from current position and trans-
ferring to new position.

. Is now registered in another council.

- (Transfer) D

" FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -

REGION NO.

STATUS
{New)

[

/O

| COUNCIL NO. msmcﬁiﬂ:

{Type otunit)
NATIONAL NO.

/7

(Sep.-Re.)

X
(Transfer)* D

would

Note to Den Motberﬂ X
are registered, bot i

e~

rather that

*the .mailing
ition fee is the

I hereby make application for registration with the Boy Scouts of America and subscri ‘
declaration of religious principle as stated on reverse side of sheet. I agree, if a registratiapi
Constitution and Bylaws of both the National Council and Jocal councils-and such rules. a,nd:

1 transmit herewith $1.00 membership fee for one year (or a pro rata fee), halti y which is t

magazine for the period of my membership.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT.

s

cover sZ;p;on to
%
i

ﬁs Scoutyﬁaﬁaman& Scout Law and ijts
cate isigranted, to be guided by the
gulations as iay:d€ promulgated by them,

SCOUTING

Malling address Dox [YY

City E—C//WFG’UI'CAF

' From 2// < A f\hﬂ"b

o hge

To serve as 04/%/ %a%

Jf@_&f{,&_.._.._.~.local No.. Li__._ OR Cou name
{Type of ¥nit) mE X

ay B[/ if/dd/—c,l(?

(Posimﬁ"ﬁ‘ umt or céhac?
s /4/ ‘ //
5 £

/?&&

(Date of r:gzstxmon)

Occupation ,X,/fJ c /4 . /‘ x e
Y2

~
X o=

. 9 '35€§7 a5
Have you an unexpired regisiration. card? i

If so, where paild?

T you marrled? [Yes O

OR Declaration of Intentlon Yes

(Expuatzon date of unit or council)

NoE

No D Sex _/_(4____

What

NoD

sition?

{Name of councxl)

«'Vfi’ 2 /

(Unit number)

APPROVEE

ERE T

e
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Ilj 1. mo. 10c [J 5 mo. 50c [J 9 mo,:80¢

02 “ 20 06 “ soc DA 10 " “p

O3 ™ 30c [J7 ' 60c Du"so

014 40c 18 " 70c [J12° si‘;po
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